

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2006
CRLMP.NO(s). 5071

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2005 in CRLA No. 136/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF
KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

O.G. SUNIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The office report on default shall be complied with within two weeks.

(Meenakshi)
Sr.P.A.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master